impact on the resulting ICER. The parameter values used in the analyses which had the

ID970 Roche submission for atezolizumab for treating locally advanced
or metastatic non-small cell lung cancer after chemotherapy   Page 209 of 240

greatest impact on the results can be found in Table 94 below. Generally, the base case

value of parameters were varied across a +/- 50% range. The exception to this general

approach was for drug costs, whereby only a small increase on list price was used as the

higher value, with a greater reduction implemented for the lower value: this analysis was of

particular use for the comparison to nintedanib (plus docetaxel), where the value of the

nintedanib PAS is unknown. Instead, up to a 75% discount to the list price is explored.

Results of the analyses using atezolizumab list price are displayed in Figure 61 and Figure

62.

These results are further explored and discussed in 5.8.3, scenario analysis below.

For the results of the deterministic senstivity analysis with-PAS, please see the confidential

PAS appendix.

Table 94: Parameter values for univariate sensitivity analysis

Parameter Base case value Lower value Higher value

Cure fraction 2% 0% 5%

Monthly cost of atezolizumab £5,500 XX +10%

Discount effects 3.5% 1.5% 6%

Discount costs 3.5% 1.5% 6%

Supportive costs, on treatment,

atezolizumab
£282.96 -50% +50%

Supportive costs, off treatment,

atezolizumab
£128.25 -50% +50%

Supportive costs, on treatment,

docetaxel
£282.96 -50% +50%

Supportive costs, off treatment,

docetaxel
£128.25 -50% +50%

Supportive costs, on treatment,

nintedanib+docetaxel
£282.96 -50% +50%

Supportive costs, off treatment,

nintedanib+docetaxel
£128.25 -50% +50%

Weekly AE cost, docetaxel £75.87 -50% +50%

Weekly AE cost,

nintedanib+docetaxel
£47.93 -50% +50%

ID970 Roche submission for atezolizumab for treating locally advanced
or metastatic non-small cell lung cancer after chemotherapy   Page 210 of 240

Figure 61: Comparison to docetaxel univariate sensitivity analysis (without-PAS)

ID970 Roche submission for atezolizumab for treating locally advanced
or metastatic non-small cell lung cancer after chemotherapy   Page 211 of 240

Figure 62: Comparison to nintedanib + docetaxel univariate sensitivity analysis (without-PAS)

ID970 Roche submission for atezolizumab for treating locally advanced
or metastatic non-small cell lung cancer after chemotherapy   Page 212 of 240

5.8.3 Scenario analysis

Scenario analyses were conducted to assess uncertainty around structural assumptions of

the model. Without-PAS results are shown in Table 95 (for with-PAS, please see the

confidential PAS appendix) for the following scenarios exploring parameter changes:

Alternative scenarios were tested as part of the sensitivity analysis to assess uncertainty

regarding structural and methodological assumptions.

 Alternative utilities:

o On/Off treatment only

o Published literature

 Chouaid 2013

 Nafees 2008

 Alternative OS Extrapolations

o Traditional parameterisations